
UNINA99106883206033211. Record Nr.

Titolo Los cazadores-recolectores y las plantas en Patagonia : Perspectivas
desde el sitio cueva Baño Nuevo 1, Aisén

Pubbl/distr/stampa Santiago, Chile, : Social-ediciones, 2019

Soggetti Prehistoric archaeology
Plant ecology

Lingua di pubblicazione Spagnolo

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Sommario/riassunto The Baño Nuevo 1 cave is a unique and relevant archaeological site for
the study of the regional prehistory of Aisén, from the
Patagonia and the South American region, particularly for the set of
human burials deposited during the
Early Holocene and its long occupational sequence. In this study, the
significance of the archaeobotanical record is assessed
of Baño Nuevo 1, from a combination of the macro and microscopic
lines of evidence, highlighting its
contribution to archaeological information discussing plant supply
strategies and their uses among
the steppe hunter-gatherer groups settled in the place for more than
seven thousand five hundred years.

Carolina Belmar, Archaeologist specialized in Archeobotany, presents
her new book, in which she addresses the
Uses given to plants by hunter-gatherer groups settled for more than
7,500 years in the
Baño Nuevo 1 cave  in the Aisén region, Chile.
La cueva Baño Nuevo 1 es un sitio arqueológico único y relevante para
el estudio de la prehistoria regional de Aisén, de la
Patagonia y de la región Sudamericana, particularmente por el conjunto
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de entierros humanos depositados durante el
Holoceno temprano y su larga secuencia ocupacional. En este estudio
se valora lo significativo del registro arqueobotánico
de Baño Nuevo 1, a partir de una combinación de las líneas de
evidencia macro y microscópica, destacando su
contribución a la información arqueológica discutiendo las estrategias
de aprovisionamiento de las plantas y sus usos entre
los grupos cazadores-recolectores esteparios asentados en el lugar a lo
largo de más de siete mil quinientos años.

Carolina Belmar, Arqueóloga especialista en Arqueobotánica, presenta
su nuevo libro, en el que aborda los
usos que dieron a las plantas los grupos cazadores-recolectores
asentados durante más de 7500 años en la
cueva de Baño Nuevo 1 en la región de Aisén, Chile.
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This book reveals the true impact of stories on our lives and how
stories can create feelings of hope, take away psychological distress
and even stimulate the immune system. It contains over 90 short
stories, and allows readers to understand the patterns storytellers use
to captivate attention and how truths are often encapsulated in stories.


